
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Cloquet-Esko-Carlton  (3) at Bloomington Jefferson  (4)

Non-Conference,  Friday, December 07, 2018

Jefferson and Kennedy High Schools
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Gardens #1  Time:  - 
Official Scorer:  J Meuwissen/B Johnson  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Jefferson 
Mike Terwilliger  Coaches

 Starters
30 Basil Kamsheh    Jr  G
04 Gavin Wendorf    Sr  D
10 Cole Jungwirth    Sr  D
17 Carson Jacobs    Jr  F
21 Jack Mickelson    Jr  F
12 Grayson Hight    Jr  F

Cloquet-Esko-Carlton 
Shea Walters

 Starters
35 Wyatt Senich    Jr  G
02 Andy Acers    Sr  D
25 Nick Baker    Sr  D
07 Christian Galatz    So  F
23 Brock House    So  F
13 Gavin Rasmussen    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Max Ritchie    Sr  G
03 Aran Daniels    So  F
05 Ryan Maney    Sr  D
06 Sean Daniels    Sr  D
07 Liam Kelii    Sr  F
08 Colin Anderson    Sr  F
09 Justin Johnson    Sr  F
11 Brady Burton    So  F
13 Ben Goedderz    So  F
14 Carter Eha    Sr  F
16 Martin Olson    Jr  D
18 Brett Herbert    So  F
19 Hilary Makori    Jr  F
22 Pierce Thomka    So  D

03 Denny Genereau    Sr  F
04 Cole Ketola    Jr  F
05 Kade Bender    Sr  F
08 Jon Baker    Sr  F
09 Drake Nordin    Sr  D
10 Jake Huhta    Jr  F
11 Derian Durand    Jr  F
12 Cade Anderson    So  D
14 Aaron Moore    Jr  F
15 Landon Langenbrunner    Sr  F
20 Mason Schmitz    Sr  F
22 Sam Olson    Sr  D
27 Mason Langenbrunner    So  D
29 Garret Pollard    Sr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BJ

CEC

 Shots on Goal

BJ

CEC

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BJ

CEC

 8 

 8 

 1 

 0 

 4 

 14 

 0 

 2 

 9 

 5 

 3 

 1 

 21 

 27 

 4 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BJ

CEC

 5 10:00 3 4:00  2  0  0 

 4 8:00 4 6:36  2  0  0 

BJ- 30 Basil Kamsheh  

BJ- 01 Max Ritchie  

CEC- 35 Wyatt Senich  

CEC- 

3 51:00 8 8 14 12 5 4  27  24

3 51:00 8 7 4 4 9 6  21  17

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  BJ 04 Gavin Wendorf   11:42  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

CEC 23 Brock House Roughing (2) 1 3:11

1 4:08 BJ PP 17 Carson Jacobs 10 Cole Jungwirth 12 Grayson Hight

BJ 07 Liam Kelii Tripping (2) 1 5:30

BJ 10 Cole Jungwirth Interference (2) 2 1:19

2 2:09 CEC PP 15 L.  Langenbrunner 07 Christian Galatz

BJ 21 Jack Mickelson Tripping (2) 2 3:55

BJ 14 Carter Eha Slashing (2) 2 10:24

2 12:10 CEC PP 25 Nick Baker 02 Andy Acers 14 Aaron Moore

3 0:13 BJ ES 12 Grayson Hight 17 Carson Jacobs 21 Jack Mickelson

3 3:27 BJ ES 12 Grayson Hight 21 Jack Mickelson

CEC 14 Aaron Moore Holding  (2) 3 8:04

BJ 07 Liam Kelii Interference  (2) 3 8:04

3 9:42 CEC ES 13 Gavin Rasmussen 27 M.  Langenbrunner 15 L.  Langenbrunner

CEC 07 Christian Galatz Interference (2) 3 10:36

3 11:42 BJ PP 04 Gavin Wendorf 12 Grayson Hight 21 Jack Mickelson

CEC 13 Gavin Rasmussen Interference (2) 3 15:03

 End of Game


